10-11| 06| 2023

101
103
104
105
106
107
108
109

*110
112

“113
114

*122

*123
124
125
126
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
171
172
173
174
176
177
178
179
180
181

Crew

THIRION Romuald / JACQUEMIN Frederic
VAN DE WAUWER Jean-Pierre / MICHEL José
KETTELS Pierre-Henri / SULBOUT Romain
GLAUDE Guillaume / HENROT Alisson
MOUTSCHEN Pascal / MOUTSCHEN Germain
BOEUR Mathieu / LEROY Aurélie
BINDELS Marc / SERVAIS Christophe
GLAUDE Christian / GLAUDE Anne
NICOLAI Gérard / ALLAER Pascal
JAUMIN Maxime / GODFRIN Pierre-Yves
BROUWERS Simon / SIMONS Bastien
JACQUES Christophe / VERBEKE Frans
DE SIMONE Benoit / STRUYVEN Xavier
DURRE Jean-Pascal / ERNOUX Julien
BOSSICART David / HENROTTE Sandrine
LEONARD Bernard / SAUVAGE Sebastien
PENOQY Philippe / BENOY Simon
GEORGES René / VANDEVORST Robert
LAMBERT Patrick / NOELANDERS Yves
BARTHOLEMY Michael / BARTHOLEMY Noah
NINANE Claude / SIMON Christophe
BLAISE Stéphane / BLAISE Nicolas
LAMBERTY Alain / FRANKENBERG Frank
GILLARD Michel / HUGO Jennifer
DROSTE Rolf / MOHR Fabian

COLLEE Alain / MORTIER Didrik
VERLINDE Koen / VERLINDE Benoit
HERMAN Paul-Albert / PIROTTE Cédric
JACQUEMIN Denis / CARA Freddy
CARTIAUX Michel / LEONARD Francois
LANGEN Antonius / GERARDS Kenny
SCHEEN Benoit / BARVAUX Colin
LAHAYE Alain / LAMBERT Nathalie
CALAY Christophe / PINEUX Luc

SIMON Patrice / BERNARD Christian
DUFRASNE Dominique / DOGNE Isabelle
DUMORTIER Rik / CRACCO Pablo
DOMINICZAK Alain / LAHAYE Romain
THIBAUT Michel / RIGA Pierre

WOUTERS Peter / LAROYE Charly
JACOBS Felix / GILLISSEN Natalie
SCHUNCK Marc / SCHUNCK Max
FRANCHI René / THIRIONET Yves
SERVAIS José / SERVAIS Christophe

JB Time Concept - www.jbtimeconcept.be

Rally of Bertrix 2023 (LBS)

AUTHORIZED COMPETITORS LIST (44 competitors)

* = subject to subsequent technical checks

Nat Licenses Car

B0 B0 H997/910011 OPEL Kadett GT/E
B0 BN 35632/H2127
B8 B H1540/H2090

PEUGEOT 205 Rallye
FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II

B0 BB H1226/- VOLVO 142

B0 BB 913036/915083 BMW 325i

B0 BB H1947/H2173 OPEL Ascona B 2.0S
B0 BB H2225/H1945 BMW 325i

B0 BB H1235/H1227 VOLVO 144 GL

B0 BB H2230/H2220 FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk Il
B0 BB H2095/H2154 BMW 325i

B0 BB H2222/H2227
B0 BB 903543 /H2228
B0 B0 H2192/H2193 OPEL Manta 200
B0 BB 916438 /H1699

B0 BB H2091/H2223

FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk |
PORSCHE944 Turbo

FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II
VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI 16V

B0 B0 H2119/H2113 BMW 323i
B0 BB H1829/BAS 048 LADA VFTS
B0 B0 Hiee6/Hs3 VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI

— BB A1501/H47 BMW 2002
B0 BB H1238/H1237 FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk |
B0 B0 Hg12/H1677 OPELKadett C

B0 B0 H1446/H1914 VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI
B0 BB H2067 /H2064 OPEL Ascona B 2.0S

B0 B0 H1747/H1813 BMW 323i

W D 22753/22753 BMW M3

B0 BJ ROBOE-003/ROBOE-002  ALFA ROMEO Spider Junior 1.6
B0 B0 H2199/913025 VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI

B0 B0 H1944/ROBOE-017 VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI

I8 B ROBOE-006/H1802 OPEL Ascona B 2.0S

B0 B0 H1240/ROBOE-005

= === ROBOE-001/ROBOE-004 VOLVO 142

FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk |

B0 BB H2168/906080 FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II

B0 BB H1917/H2094 BMW 320i

B0 BB H2208/ H2209 FIAT X 1/9

B0 B0 H1419/H1228 PORSCHE 924

B0 BB H1529/H1530 BMW 323i

B0 BB H1065/H2065 RENAULT 5 Alpine

B0 B0 H1486/- TRIUMPH Dolomite Sprint

B0 BJ ROBOE-010/ROBOE-018  MAZDA 323 4WD

B0 BJ ROBOE-019/ROBOE-016  ALFA ROMEO Giulia 1600 S
M T 1401540528 / 4235067112 PORSCHE 912

B0 BJ ROBOE-011/ROBOE-012  SAAB Sonett Il

B0 BB H1402/H223 PORSCHE 924

B0 B0 ROBOE-009/H1945 BMW 320

10/06/2023, 16:04:56

Year
1978
1988
1976
1971
1986
1978
1986
1971
1976
1986
1972
1986
1983
1976
1986
1983
1982
1979
1968
1974
1974
1979
1978
1982
1987
1973
1979
1984
1978
1974
1971
1976
1983
1979
1977
1983
1982
1974
1986
1969
1969
1973
1977
1976

Cc

2000
1294
1993
1986
2494
1999
2494
1986
1993
2494
1993
3470
2400
1993
1781
2316
1569
1588
1990
1993
1196
1588
1999
2315
2302
1570
1582
1781
1999
1993
1986
1993
1990
1499
1984
2316
1397
1998
2237
1570
1582
1498
1984
1990
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13

14
13

13
13
12

w

w
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Coef
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.79
0.68
0.74
0.74
0.79
0.78
0.82
0.87
0.73
0.79
0.84
0.78
0.74
0.71
0.76
0.83
0.79
0.77
0.83
0.82
0.74
0.86
0.69
0.69
0.73
0.77
0.76

Category
Legend
Youngtimers
Legend
Legend
Legend
Legend
Youngtimers
Legend
Legend
Legend
Legend
Legend
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Classic 65
Classic 65
Classic 65
Classic 65
Classic 65
Classic 65
Classic 65
Classic 65
Classic 65
Classic 65
Classic 65
Classic 65
Classic 65
Classic 65
Classic 65
Classic 65
Classic 65
Classic 50
Classic 50
Classic 50
Classic 50
Classic 50
Classic 50
Classic 50
Classic 50
Classic 50
Classic 50
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Crew

THIRION / JACQUEMIN
JAUMIN / GODFRIN
BOEUR / LEROY
GLAUDE / HENROT
KETTELS / SULBOUT
JACQUES / VERBEKE
MOUTSCHEN / MOUTSCHEN
GLAUDE / GLAUDE
BROUWERS / SIMONS
NICOLAI / ALLAER

JB Time Concept - www.jbtimeconcept.be

Rally of Bertrix 2023 (LBS)

LEGEND - SS01 BOIS BERTRIX 1

Distance: 12.872km Target Time: 07:19

Nat
[ ]
[ ]
[ ]
[ ]
1
s
s
s
s
s

Car

OPEL Kadett GT/E

BMW 325i

OPEL Ascona B 2.0S
VOLVO 142

FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk |1
PORSCHE944 Turbo

BMW 325i

VOLVO 144 GL

FORD Escort RS 2000 MK |
FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II

10/06/2023, 21:21:43

Q

W WA A ONDW AL

Cl

Coef
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

Time
07:58
08:10
08:11
08:18
08:23
08:26
08:55
08:57
09:03
00:00

Dif.
39
51
52
59
64
67
96
98

104

M

Total
39.00
51.00
52.00
59.00
64.00
67.00
96.00
98.00

104.00
600.00

Prev.

+1

+7

+5

+3

+29

+2

+6

+496

1st

+12
+13
+20
+25
+28
+57
+59
+65

+561

Page 10of 1



e

O © 00 N O o A~ W DN =

Crew

THIRION / JACQUEMIN
JACQUES / VERBEKE
BOEUR / LEROY
JAUMIN / GODFRIN
KETTELS / SULBOUT
GLAUDE / HENROT
MOUTSCHEN / MOUTSCHEN
GLAUDE / GLAUDE
BROUWERS / SIMONS
NICOLAI / ALLAER

JB Time Concept - www.jbtimeconcept.be

Rally of Bertrix 2023 (LBS)

LEGEND - SS02 AUBY 1

Distance: 9.382km Target Time: 05:21

Nat
[ ]
[ ]
[ ]
[ ]
1
s
s
s
s
s

Car

OPEL Kadett GT/E
PORSCHE944 Turbo

OPEL Ascona B 2.0S

BMW 325i

FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk |1
VOLVO 142

BMW 325i

VOLVO 144 GL

FORD Escort RS 2000 MK |
FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II

10/06/2023, 21:21:43

Q

W WA N WA W AL

Coef
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

Time
06:01
06:15
06:18
06:19
06:22
06:24
06:35
06:57
07:09
00:00

Dif.
40
54
57
58
61
63
74
96

108

M

Total
40.00
54.00
57.00
58.00
61.00
63.00
74.00
96.00

108.00
600.00

Prev.

+3

+1

+3

+2

+22

+12

+492

1st

+14
+17
+18
+21
+23
+34
+56
+68

+560
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Rally of Bertrix 2023 (LBS)
LEGEND - SS03 JEHONVILLE 1
Distance: 14.854km Target Time: 08:15

Pos # Crew Nat Car Gr Cl Coef Time Dif. Total Prev. 1st
1 101 THIRION / JACQUEMIN B8 B OPEL Kadett GT/E 3 9 1.00 10:00 105 105.00
2 105 GLAUDE/HENROT 18 01 voLvo 142 2 5 1.00 10:07 112 112.00 +7 +7
3 107 BOEUR/LEROY B8 B OPEL Ascona B 2.0S 3 9 1.00 10:12 117 117.00 45 412
4 112 JAUMIN/GODFRIN 18 B1 BMW 325 4 13 1.00 10:20 125 125.00 48 420
5 114 JACQUES/VERBEKE B0 B0 PORSCHE944 Turbo 4 14 1.00 10:39 144 144.00 +19 +39
6 106 MOUTSCHEN /MOUTSCHEN B0 B0 BMw 325i 4 13 1.00 10:53 158 158.00 +14 +53
7 109 GLAUDE / GLAUDE B0 B0 vOLVO 144 GL 2 5 1.00 11:07 172 172.00 +14 +67
8 113 BROUWERS / SIMONS 10 BB FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk | 3 9 1.00 12:05 230 230.00 +58 4125
9 104 KETTELS/SULBOUT B8 BRI FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II 3 9 1.00 13:10 295 295.00 +65  +190
10 110 NICOLAI/ALLAER B8 R FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II 3 9 1.00 00:00 M 600.00 4305 +495

JB Time Concept - www.jbtimeconcept.be 10/06/2023, 21:21:43 Page 1of 1



Pos #  Crew

101 THIRION / JACQUEMIN

107 BOEUR/LEROY

105 GLAUDE /HENROT

112 JAUMIN / GODFRIN
JACQUES / VERBEKE
106 MOUTSCHEN / MOUTSCHEN
109 GLAUDE / GLAUDE
104 KETTELS/SULBOUT
113 BROUWERS / SIMONS

© 0O N O o b~ W N =
e
—ry
E-Y

JB Time Concept - www.jbtimeconcept.be

Nat
[ 1]
i
[ 1]
n
[ 1]
[ 1]
[ 1]
[ 1]
[ 1]

Rally of Bertrix 2023 (LBS)

PROVISIONAL Overall Classification After LEG 1

Car

OPEL Kadett GT/E

OPEL Ascona B 2.0S
VOLVO 142

BMW 325i

PORSCHE944 Turbo

BMW 325i

VOLVO 144 GL

FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk Il
FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk |

Legend

G-C Pos
3-9 1-1
3-9 2-2
2-5 1-1
4-13 1-1
4-14 21
4-13 3-2
2-5 2-2
3-9 3-3
3-9 4-4

10/06/2023, 22:40:55

Coef
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

SS01
39.00
52.00
59.00
51.00
67.00
96.00
98.00
64.00
104.00

$S02
40.00
57.00
63.00
58.00
54.00
74.00
96.00
61.00
108.00

SS03
105.00
117.00
112.00
125.00
144.00
158.00
172.00
295.00
230.00

-
(9]

O O O O O O ©o o o

(/2]
(9}

O O O O O O ©o o o

Pen

©O O O O © o o o o

Total

184.00
226.00
234.00
234.00
265.00
328.00
366.00
420.00
442.00

Prev.

+42

+8

+31

+63

+38

+54

+22

1st

+50
+50
+81
+144
+182
+236

+258
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Rally of Bertrix 2023 (LBS)
LEGEND - SS04 BOIS BERTRIX 2
Distance: 12.872km Target Time: 07:06

Pos # Crew Nat Car Gr ClI Coef Time Dif. Total Prev. 1st
1 101 THIRION / JACQUEMIN B8 B OPEL Kadett GT/E 3 9 1.00 07:38 32 32.00
2 107 BOEUR/LEROY B0 B OPEL Ascona B 2.0S 3 9 1.00 07:58 52 52.00 +20 +20
3 114 JACQUES / VERBEKE B0 BN PORSCHE944 Turbo 4 14 1.00 07:59 53 53.00 +1 +21
4 112 JAUMIN/GODFRIN B0 B0 BMmw 325i 4 13 1.00 08:00 54 54.00 + +22
5 105 GLAUDE /HENROT 10 B0 voLvo 142 2 5 1.00 08:05 59 59.00 +5 +27
6 104 KETTELS/SULBOUT 18 B FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II 3 9 1.00 08:12 66 66.00 +7 +34
7 113 BROUWERS/SIMONS B B FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk | 3 9 1.00 18:34 688 500.00 +434 4468
8 109 GLAUDE / GLAUDE 10 B0 vOLvVO 144 GL 2 5 1.00 00:00 M 600.00 +100  +568

JB Time Concept - www.jbtimeconcept.be 11/06/2023, 14:09:48 Page 1of 1



Rally of Bertrix 2023 (LBS)
LEGEND - SS05 AUBY 2
Distance: 9.382km Target Time: 05:12

Pos # Crew Nat Car Gr Cl Coef Time Dif. Total Prev. 1st
1 101 THIRION /JACQUEMIN BB BB OPEL Kadett GT/E 3 9 1.00 06:02 50 50.00
2 114 JACQUES/VERBEKE BB B PORSCHE944 Turbo 4 14 1.00 06:04 52 52.00 2 2
3 107 BOEUR/LEROY BB BJ OPEL Ascona B 2.08 3 1.00 06:09 57 57.00 +5 +7
4 105 GLAUDE/HENROT 8 BF voLvo 142 2 1.00 06:12 60 60.00 +3 +10
5 112 JAUMIN/GODFRIN B8 B BMw 325i 4 13 1.00 06:13 61 61.00 +1 +11
6 104 KETTELS/SULBOUT B3 B FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II 3 1.00 06:23 71 71.00 +10 +21
7 109 GLAUDE / GLAUDE B8 BB VvOLVO 144 GL 2 1.00 00:00 M 600.00 4529 4550
= 113 BROUWERS/SIMONS B3 BJ FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk | 3 1.00 00:00 M 600.00 = 4550

JB Time Concept - www.jbtimeconcept.be 11/06/2023, 14:09:48 Page 1of 1



Rally of Bertrix 2023 (LBS)
LEGEND - SS06 JEHONVILLE 2
Distance: 14.854km Target Time: 08:06

Pos # Crew Nat Car Gr ClI Coef Time Dif. Total Prev. 1st
1 101 THIRION / JACQUEMIN B8 B OPEL Kadett GT/E 3 9 1.00 10:03 117 117.00
2 107 BOEUR/LEROY B0 RJ OPEL Ascona B 2.08 3 9 100 1012 126 126.00 +9 +9
3 112 JAUMIN/GODFRIN 18 B BMW325i 4 13 1.00 10:14 128 128.00 +2 +1
4 114 JACQUES/VERBEKE 18 B PORSCHE944 Turbo 4 14 1.00 10:27 141 141.00 +13 +24
5 104 KETTELS/SULBOUT B0 BB FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk Ii 3 9 1.00 11:01 175 175.00 +34 +58
6 105 GLAUDE /HENROT 10 B0 voLvo 142 2 5 1.00 11:50 224 224.00 +49 4107
7 109 GLAUDE / GLAUDE B0 B0 voLvVO 144 GL 2 5 1.00 00:00 M 600.00 4376  +483
= 113 BROUWERS/SIMONS B8 BT FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk | 3 9 1.00 00:00 M 600.00 = w83

JB Time Concept - www.jbtimeconcept.be 11/06/2023, 14:09:48 Page 1of 1



1101
2 107
3 112
4 114
5 113
6 109

Crew

THIRION / JACQUEMIN
BOEUR / LEROY
JAUMIN / GODFRIN
JACQUES / VERBEKE
BROUWERS / SIMONS
GLAUDE / GLAUDE

JB Time Concept - www.jbtimeconcept.be

Rally of Bertrix 2023 (LBS)
LEGEND - SS07 BOIS BERTRIX 3
Distance: 12.872km Target Time: 06:59

Nat

11 1
111
11 1
11 1
15 13
15 1

Car

OPEL Kadett GT/E

OPEL Ascona B 2.0S
BMW 325i

PORSCHE944 Turbo
FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk |
VOLVO 144 GL

11/06/2023, 15:01:00

Gr

N WA D WO

cl
9
9
13
14
9
5

Coef
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

Time
07:47
07:48
07:53
08:04
09:09
09:28

Dif.
48
49
54
65

130

149

Total
48.00
49.00
54.00
65.00

130.00
149.00

Prev.

+1

+5

+11

+65

+19

1st

+1
+6
+17
+82

+101

Page 1of 1



-11| 06| 2023

1 101
2 107
3 114
4 112
5 109

Crew

THIRION / JACQUEMIN
BOEUR / LEROY
JACQUES / VERBEKE
JAUMIN / GODFRIN
GLAUDE / GLAUDE

JB Time Concept - www.jbtimeconcept.be

Rally of Bertrix 2023 (LBS)

LEGEND - SS08 AUBY 3

Distance: 9.382km Target Time: 05:07

Car Gr
OPEL Kadett GT/E
OPEL Ascona B 2.0S
PORSCHE944 Turbo
BMW 325i

N A AW

VOLVO 144 GL

11/06/2023, 15:01:00

cl
9
9
14
13
5

Coef
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

Time
06:00
06:07
06:15
06:20
07:13

Dif.
53
60
68
73

126

Total
53.00
60.00
68.00
73.00

126.00

Prev.

+7

+8

+5

+53

1st

+7
+15
+20

+73
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1101
2 107
3 112
4 114
5 109

Crew

THIRION / JACQUEMIN
BOEUR / LEROY
JAUMIN / GODFRIN
JACQUES / VERBEKE
GLAUDE / GLAUDE

JB Time Concept - www.jbtimeconcept.be

Rally of Bertrix 2023 (LBS)

LEGEND - SS09 JEHONVILLE 3

Distance: 14.854km Target Time: 07:44

Car Gr
OPEL Kadett GT/E
OPEL Ascona B 2.0S
BMW 325i
PORSCHE944 Turbo
VOLVO 144 GL

N A AW

11/06/2023, 15:01:00

cl
9
9
13
14
5

Coef
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

Time
10:01
10:08
10:14
10:30
11:33

Dif.
137
144
150
166
229

Total
137.00
144.00
150.00
166.00
229.00

Prev.

+7

+6

+16

+63

1st

+7
+13
+29

+92

Page 1of 1



Pos # Crew
107 BOEUR/LEROY

1
2 112 JAUMIN / GODFRIN

3 114 JACQUES / VERBEKE
4 101 THIRION / JACQUEMIN
5 109 GLAUDE / GLAUDE

JB Time Concept - www.jbtimeconcept.be

Car

OPEL Ascona B 2.0S
BMW 325i
PORSCHE944 Turbo
OPEL Kadett GT/E
VOLVO 144 GL

G-C
39
413
4-14
3-9
2-5

Rally of Bertrix 2023 (LBS)

Legend
PROVISIONAL Overall Classification After LEG 2

Pos
1-1
1-1
2-1
2-2
1-1

Coef
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

Leg 1
226
234
265
184
366

SS04
52.00
54.00
53.00
32.00
600.00

SS05
57.00
61.00
52.00
50.00
600.00

11/06/2023, 16:52:09

SS06
126.00
128.00
141.00
117.00
600.00

SS07
49.00
54.00
65.00
48.00
149.00

SS08
60.00
73.00
68.00
53.00
126.00

TC SC
0 0

0 0

0 0
600 0
0 0

Pen

o O O o o

Leg 2
488
520
545

1037
2304

Total
714.00
754.00
810.00

1221.00
2670.00

Prev.

+40

+56

+411

+1449

1st

+40
+96
+507

+1956
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Rally of Bertrix 2023 (LBS)

FINAL Overall Classification

Legend
Pos # Crew Car G-C Pos Coef Legl Leg2 Total Previous First
1 107 BOEUR Mathieu / LEROY Aurélie OPEL Ascona B 2.0S 3-9 1-1 1.00 226 488 714.00
2 112 JAUMIN Maxime / GODFRIN Pierre-Yves BMW 325i 4-13 1-1 1.00 234 520 754.00 +40 +40
3 114 JACQUES Christophe / VERBEKE Frans PORSCHE944 Turbo 4-14 2-1 1.00 265 545 810.00 +56 +96
4 101 THIRION Romuald / JACQUEMIN Frederic OPEL Kadett GT/E 3-9 2.2 1.00 184 1037 1221.00 +411 +507
5 109 GLAUDE Christian / GLAUDE Anne VOLVO 144 GL 2-5 7 =1 1.00 366 2304 2670.00 +1449 +1956

JB Time Concept - www.jbtimeconcept.be 11/06/2023,17:25:04 Page 10of 1



Pos

1
2

10-11| 06| 2023

# Crew
103 VAN DE WAUWER / MICHEL

108 BINDELS / SERVAIS

JB Time Concept - www.jbtimeconcept.be

Rally of Bertrix 2023 (LBS)
YOUNGTIMERS - SS01 BOIS BERTRIX 1
Distance: 12.872km Target Time: 07:19

Nat Car Gr CI
B0 BN PEUGEOT 205 Rallye 0 0
10 B BMw 325 0 0

10/06/2023, 21:21:43

Coef
1.00
1.00

Time
08:08
08:12

Dif.
49
53

Total
49.00
53.00

Prev.

+4

1st

+4

Page 10of 1



Rally of Bertrix 2023 (LBS)
YOUNGTIMERS - SS02 AUBY 1
Distance: 9.382km Target Time: 05:21

10-11| 06| 2023
Pos #  Crew Nat Car Gr Cl Coef Time Dif. Total Prev. 1st
1 103 VAN DE WAUWER / MICHEL B3 BRI PEUGEOT 205 Rallye 0 0 1.00 06:07 46 46.00
B3 RF BMW 32si 0 o0 100 06:21 60 60.00 W4 a4

2 108 BINDELS / SERVAIS

10/06/2023, 21:21:43 Page 1 of 1
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Pos

1
2

10-11| 06| 2023

# Crew
103 VAN DE WAUWER / MICHEL

108 BINDELS / SERVAIS

JB Time Concept - www.jbtimeconcept.be

Rally of Bertrix 2023 (LBS)
YOUNGTIMERS - SS03 JEHONVILLE 1
Distance: 14.854km Target Time: 08:15

Nat Car Gr CI
B0 BN PEUGEOT 205 Rallye 0 0
10 B BMw 325 0 0

10/06/2023, 21:21:43

Coef
1.00
1.00

Time
10:12
10:26

Dif.
117
131

Total
117.00
131.00

Prev.

+14

1st

+14

Page 10of 1



Pos # Crew
1 103 VAN DE WAUWER / MICHEL
2 108 BINDELS /SERVAIS

JB Time Concept - www.jbtimeconcept.be

Rally of Bertrix 2023 (LBS)

Youngtimers
PROVISIONAL Overall Classification After LEG 1

Nat Car Coef SS01
B0 B PEUGEOT 205 Rallye 1.00 49.00
18 B BMW 325 1.00 53.00

10/06/2023, 22:40:55

$S02
46.00
60.00

SS03 TC
117.00 0
131.00 0

SC

Total
212.00
244.00

Prev.

+32

1st

+32

Page 1 0of 1



Pos

1
2

10-11| 06| 2023

# Crew
103 VAN DE WAUWER / MICHEL

108 BINDELS / SERVAIS

JB Time Concept - www.jbtimeconcept.be

Rally of Bertrix 2023 (LBS)
YOUNGTIMERS - SS04 BOIS BERTRIX 2
Distance: 12.872km Target Time: 07:06

Nat Car Gr CI
B0 BN PEUGEOT 205 Rallye 0 0
10 B BMw 325 0 0

11/06/2023, 14:09:48

Coef
1.00
1.00

Time
07:55
08:01

Dif.
49
55

Total
49.00
55.00

Prev.

+6

1st

+6

Page 10of 1



Rally of Bertrix 2023 (LBS)
YOUNGTIMERS - SS05 AUBY 2
Distance: 9.382km Target Time: 05:12

10-11| 06| 2023

Pos # Crew Nat Car Gr Cl Coef Time Dif. Total Prev. 1st
1 103 VAN DE WAUWER / MICHEL B0 BN PEUGEOT 205 Rallye 0 0 1.00 06:01 49 49.00
2 108 BINDELS/SERVAIS B0 B0 BMW 325i 0 0 1.00 06:18 66 66.00 M7 +17
Page 10of 1

11/06/2023, 14:09:48

JB Time Concept - www.jbtimeconcept.be



Pos

1
2

10-11| 06| 2023

# Crew
103 VAN DE WAUWER / MICHEL

108 BINDELS / SERVAIS

JB Time Concept - www.jbtimeconcept.be

Rally of Bertrix 2023 (LBS)
YOUNGTIMERS - SS06 JEHONVILLE 2
Distance: 14.854km Target Time: 08:06

Nat Car Gr
18 B PEUGEOT 205 Rallye 0
10 B BMw 325 0

11/06/2023, 14:09:48

Cl

Coef
1.00
1.00

Time
10:06
10:21

Dif.
120
135

Total
120.00
135.00

Prev.

+15

1st

+15

Page 10of 1



Pos # Crew
1 108 BINDELS / SERVAIS

JB Time Concept - www.jbtimeconcept.be

Rally of Bertrix 2023 (LBS)
YOUNGTIMERS - SS07 BOIS BERTRIX 3
Distance: 12.872km Target Time: 06:59

Nat Car Gr Cl Coef Time
18 B BMwW325i 0 0 1.00 08:04

11/06/2023, 15:01:00

Dif.
65

Total
65.00

Prev.

1st

Page 10of 1



Rally of Bertrix 2023 (LBS)
YOUNGTIMERS - SS08 AUBY 3
Distance: 9.382km Target Time: 05:07

Pos # Crew Nat Car Gr Cl Coef Time Dif. Total Prev. 1st
1 108 BINDELS / SERVAIS 18 B BMwW325i 0 0 1.00 06:20 73 73.00

JB Time Concept - www.jbtimeconcept.be 11/06/2023, 15:01:00 Page 10of 1



Pos # Crew
1 108 BINDELS / SERVAIS

JB Time Concept - www.jbtimeconcept.be

Rally of Bertrix 2023 (LBS)
YOUNGTIMERS - SS09 JEHONVILLE 3
Distance: 14.854km Target Time: 07:44

Nat Car Gr Cl Coef
B0 B0 BMWw 325i 0 0 1.00

11/06/2023, 15:01:00

Time
10:21

Dif.
157

Total
157.00

Prev.

1st

Page 10of 1



Rally of Bertrix 2023 (LBS)

Youngtimers
PROVISIONAL Overall Classification After LEG 2

Pos # Crew Nat Car Coef Leg 1 SS04 SS05 SS06 SS07 SS08 S§S09 TC SC Pen Leg 2 Total Prev. 1st
1 108 BINDELS / SERVAIS BB BB Bvwazsi 1.00 244 55.00 66.00 135.00 65.00 73.00 157.00 0 0 0 551 795.00

JB Time Concept - www.jbtimeconcept.be 11/06/2023, 16:52:09 Page 10of 1



Rally of Bertrix 2023 (LBS)
FINAL Overall Classification
Youngtimers

Pos # Crew Nat Car Coef Legl Leg2 Total Previous First
1 108 BINDELS Marc / SERVAIS Christophe B8 BJ BMmw325i 1.00 244 551 795.00

JB Time Concept - www.jbtimeconcept.be 14/06/2023, 10:34:56 Page 10of 1



Rally of Bertrix 2023 (LBS)
CHALLENGER - SS01 BOIS BERTRIX 1
Distance: 12.872km Target Time: 09:39

Pos #  Crew Nat Car Gr Cl Coef Time Dif. Total Prev. st
1 126 PENOY /BENOY B0 BB LADA VFTS 4 12 1.00 09:40 1 1.00
= 125 LEONARD /SAUVAGE B0 B0 BVW323i 4 13 1.00 09:38 -1 1.00 - -
= 122 DE SIMONE /STRUYVEN B8 BJ OPEL Manta 200 4 13 1.00 09:40 1 1.00 = =
4 123 DURRE/ERNOUX B B FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II 3 9 1.00 09:37 2 2.00 +1 +
5 124 BOSSICART/HENROTTE B8 B VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI 16V 4 13 1.00 09:42 3 3.00 +1 +2

JB Time Concept - www.jbtimeconcept.be 10/06/2023, 21:21:43 Page 1of 1



Rally of Bertrix 2023 (LBS)
CHALLENGER - SS02 AUBY 1
Distance: 9.382km Target Time: 07:02

-11| 06| 2023

Pos #  Crew Nat Car Gr ClI Coef Time Dif. Total Prev. 1st
1 122 DE SIMONE / STRUYVEN 18 B OPEL Manta 200 4 13 1.00 07:04 2 2.00
2 123 DURRE/ERNOUX 18 B FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II 3 9 1.00 07:06 4 4.00 2 42
3 124 BOSSICART/HENROTTE B8 B VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI 16V 4 13 1.00 07:07 5 5.00 +1 +3
4 125 LEONARD /SAUVAGE 18 B BMW323i 4 13 1.00 06:54 8 8.00 43 46
5 126 PENOY/BENOY B0 B0 LADAVFTS 4 12 1.00 07:26 24 24.00 +16 422

JB Time Concept - www.jbtimeconcept.be 10/06/2023, 21:22:48 Page 1of 1



-11| 06| 2023

1 122
2 125
3 124
4 123
5 126

Crew

DE SIMONE / STRUYVEN
LEONARD / SAUVAGE
BOSSICART / HENROTTE
DURRE / ERNOUX
PENOY / BENOY

JB Time Concept - www.jbtimeconcept.be

Rally of Bertrix 2023 (LBS)

CHALLENGER - SS03 JEHONVILLE 1

Distance: 14.854km Target Time: 11:08

Nat

111
11 ns
111
111
15 11

Car

OPEL Manta 200

BMW 323i

VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI 16V
FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk |1

LADA VFTS

10/06/2023, 21:22:48

A W B~ b BN

Cl
13
13
13

12

Coef
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

Time
11:10
11:19
11:20
12:06
12:21

Dif.
2
11
12
58
73

Total

2.00
11.00
12.00
58.00
73.00

Prev.

+9

+1

+46

+15

1st

+9
+10
+56

+71

Page 1of 1



1 122
2 125
3 124
4 126
5 123

Crew

DE SIMONE / STRUYVEN
LEONARD / SAUVAGE
BOSSICART / HENROTTE
PENQY / BENOY

DURRE / ERNOUX

JB Time Concept - www.jbtimeconcept.be

Nat

11 1
11 1
11 138
11 1
15 1

Rally of Bertrix 2023 (LBS)

PROVISIONAL Overall Classification After LEG 1

Car

OPEL Manta 200

BMW 323i

VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI 16V
LADA VFTS

FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk Il

Challenger

G-C
4-13
4-13
4-13
4-12
3-9

Pos
1-1

33
4-1
1-1

10/06/2023, 22:40:55

Coef
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

SS01
1.00
1.00
3.00
1.00
2.00

$S02
2.00
8.00
5.00
24.00
4.00

SS03

2.00
11.00
12.00
73.00
58.00

TC SC
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 300

Pen

O O ©o o o

Total
5.00
20.00
20.00
98.00
364.00

Prev.

+15

+78

+266

1st

+15
+15
+93

+359

Page 1 0of 1



Pos #
1 125
2 123
= 122
= 124
5 126

Crew

LEONARD / SAUVAGE
DURRE / ERNOUX

DE SIMONE / STRUYVEN
BOSSICART / HENROTTE
PENOY / BENOY

JB Time Concept - www.jbtimeconcept.be

Rally of Bertrix 2023 (LBS)

CHALLENGER - SS04 BOIS BERTRIX 2

Distance: 12.872km Target Time: 09:39

Nat

111
111
111
111
15 13

Car
BMW 323i

FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II

OPEL Manta 200

VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI 16V

LADA VFTS

11/06/2023, 14:09:48

A D DA O BN

Cl
13

13
13
12

Coef
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

Time
09:39
09:38
09:40
09:40
09:48

Total

0.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
9.00

Prev.

+1

1st

+1
+1
+1

+9

Page 1of 1



-11| 06| 2023

1 125
2 122
3 124
4 123
5 126

Crew

LEONARD / SAUVAGE
DE SIMONE / STRUYVEN
BOSSICART / HENROTTE
DURRE / ERNOUX
PENOY / BENOY

JB Time Concept - www.jbtimeconcept.be

Rally of Bertrix 2023 (LBS)

CHALLENGER - SS05 AUBY 2

Distance: 9.382km Target Time: 07:02

Nat

111
11 ns
111
111
15 11

Car
BMW 323i

OPEL Manta 200
VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI 16V
FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk |1

LADA VFTS

11/06/2023, 14:09:48

A W B~ b BN

Cl
13
13
13

12

Coef
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

Time
07:02
07:03
07:06
07:08
07:19

Dif. Total
0 0.00
1 1.00
4.00
6.00
17 17.00

Prev.

+1

+3

+2

+11

1st

+1
+4
+6

+17

Page 1of 1



1 122
2 124
3 125
4 123
5 126

Crew

DE SIMONE / STRUYVEN
BOSSICART / HENROTTE
LEONARD / SAUVAGE
DURRE / ERNOUX
PENOY / BENOY

JB Time Concept - www.jbtimeconcept.be

Rally of Bertrix 2023 (LBS)
CHALLENGER - SS06 JEHONVILLE 2
Distance: 14.854km Target Time: 11:08

Nat

111
11 ns
111
111
15 11

Car

OPEL Manta 200
VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI 16V

BMW 323i

FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk |1

LADA VFTS

11/06/2023, 14:09:48

Gr

A W B~ b BN

Cl
13
13
13

12

Coef
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

Time
11:09
11:14
11:25
11:51
12:06

Dif.

17
43
58

Total

1.00

6.00
17.00
43.00
58.00

Prev.

+5

+11

+26

+15

1st

+5
+16
+42

+57

Page 1of 1



1 125
= 122
3 123
4 126
5 124

Crew

LEONARD / SAUVAGE
DE SIMONE / STRUYVEN
DURRE / ERNOUX
PENOY / BENOY
BOSSICART / HENROTTE

JB Time Concept - www.jbtimeconcept.be

Rally of Bertrix 2023 (LBS)
CHALLENGER - SS07 BOIS BERTRIX 3
Distance: 12.872km Target Time: 09:39

Nat

111
11 ns
111
11 ns
15 11

Car

BMW 323i

OPEL Manta 200

FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II
LADA VFTS

VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI 16V

11/06/2023, 15:01:00

Gr

A D WO > D

Cl
13
13

12
13

Coef
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

Time
09:40
09:40
09:41
09:50
14:25

Dif.

11
286

Total
1.00
1.00
2.00
11.00
286.00

Prev.

+1

+9

+275

1st

+1
+10

+285

Page 1of 1



Rally of Bertrix 2023 (LBS)
CHALLENGER - SS08 AUBY 3
Distance: 9.382km Target Time: 07:02

-11| 06| 2023

Pos #  Crew Nat Car Gr ClI Coef Time  Dif. Total Prev.  1st
1 125 LEONARD /SAUVAGE B0 BB BvVW323i 4 13 1.00 07:02 0 0.00
2 123 DURRE/ERNOUX B0 BI FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II 3 9 1.00 07:04 2 2.00 2 42
3 124 BOSSICART /HENROTTE B B VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI 16V 4 13 1.00 07:05 3 3.00 +1 +3
4 122 DE SIMONE /STRUYVEN B0 B8 OPEL Manta 200 4 13 1.00 07:46 a4 44.00 41 444
5 126 PENOY/BENOY B0 BB LADAVFTS 4 12 1.00 07:47 45 45.00 1 45

JB Time Concept - www.jbtimeconcept.be 11/06/2023, 15:01:00 Page 1of 1



1 125
2 122
3 124
4 123
5 126

Crew

LEONARD / SAUVAGE
DE SIMONE / STRUYVEN
BOSSICART / HENROTTE
DURRE / ERNOUX
PENOY / BENOY

JB Time Concept - www.jbtimeconcept.be

Rally of Bertrix 2023 (LBS)

CHALLENGER - SS09 JEHONVILLE 3

Distance: 14.854km Target Time: 11:08

Nat

111
11 ns
111
11 ns
15 11

Car
BMW 323i
OPEL Manta 200

VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI 16V

FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk |1

LADA VFTS

11/06/2023, 15:19:46

Gr

B I

Cl
13
13
13

12

Coef
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

Time
11:08
11:10
11:25
11:53
13:45

Dif.

17
45
157

Total
0.00
2.00
17.00
45.00
157.00

Prev.

+2

+15

+28

+112

1st

+2
+17
+45

+157

Page 1of 1



Rally of Bertrix 2023 (LBS)
Challenger

PROVISIONAL Overall Classification After LEG 2

Pos # Crew Nat Car G-C Pos  Coef Leg1 SS04 SS05 SS06 S§S07  SS08 S§S09 TC SC Pen Leg2 Total  Prev.  1st
1 125 LEONARD/SAUVAGE B3 BE BMW 323i 4-13 11 1.00 20 000 000 17.00 1.00  0.00 0.00 0 0 18 38.00
2 122 DE SIMONE/STRUYVEN A3 RJ OPEL Manta 200 413 22 1.00 5  1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00  44.00 2.00 0 0 50 55.00 A7 17
3 124 BOSSICART/HENROTTE B3 B VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI 16V 4-13 33  1.00 20 1.00 4.00 6.00  286.00 3.00 17.00 0 0 317 337.00 4282 +209
4 126 PENOY/BENOY B8 BRI LADAVFTS 4-12 41 1.00 98  9.00 17.00 58.00 11.00 4500  157.00 0 0 297  395.00 458 4357
5 123 DURRE/ERNOUX BRI FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk Il 39 -1 1.00 364 1.00 6.00 43.00 200 200 4500 120 O 0 219  583.00  +188 4545

JB Time Concept - www.jbtimeconcept.be 11/06/2023, 16:52:09 Page 10of 1



1 125
2 122
3 124
4 126
5 123

Crew

LEONARD Bernard / SAUVAGE Sebastien
DE SIMONE Benoit / STRUYVEN Xavier
BOSSICART David / HENROTTE Sandrine
PENOY Philippe / BENOY Simon

DURRE Jean-Pascal / ERNOUX Julien

JB Time Concept - www.jbtimeconcept.be

Rally of Bertrix 2023 (LBS)

FINAL Overall Classification
Challenger

Car

BMW 323i

OPEL Manta 200
VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI 16V
LADA VFTS

FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk Il

11/06/2023,17:25:12

G-C
4-13
4-13
4-13
4-12
3-9

Pos
1-1
2-2
3-3
4-1
1-1

Coef
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

Legl
20

20
98
364

Leg2
18
50

317
297
219

Total
38.00
55.00

337.00
395.00
583.00

Previous

+282
+58

+188

First

+299
+357

+545

Page 1 0of 1



Rally of Bertrix 2023 (LBS)

CLASSIC 65 - SS01 BOIS BERTRIX 1

Pos # Crew Nat Car Gr Cl Coef 01 02 03 04 0 06 O07 ©08 09 10 11 12 Total Prev. 1st
1 142 LAMBERT / NOELANDERS — 01 Bmw 2002 2 5 0.68 4 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 -1 7.40
2 143 BARTHOLEMY / BARTHOLEMY I8 B FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk | 3 9 0.74 1 1 3 0 1 -1 0 0 0 2 1 0 7.92 +0.52 +0.52
3 144 NINANE/SIMON I8 B OPELKadettC 3 7 0.74 1 2 3 0 1 = 0 0 0 1 1 2 9.66 +1.74 +2.26
4 147 GILLARD/HUGO B0 B0 BMW 323 4 13 082 0 2 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 9.84 +0.18 +2.44
5 156 SCHEEN /BARVAUX B0 BB FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II 3 9 0.76 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 4 2 1 9.88 +0.04 +2.48
6 146 LAMBERTY /FRANKENBERG B8 B OPEL Ascona B 2.0S 3 9 0.78 1 0 2 ) 0 1 0 1 3 2 2 12.36 +2.48 +4.96
7 145 BLAISE/BLAISE B0 B0 VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI 3 8 0.79 -1 0 2 -1 2 2 i i 0 1 0 1 13.37 +1.01 +5.97
8 141 GEORGES/VANDEVORST B8 B VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI 3 8 0.79 0 1 3 o -3 -3 0o -1 o 1 0o -1 15.95 +2.58 +8.55
9 149 COLLEE/MORTIER B8 BRI ALFA ROMEO Spider Junior 1.6 3 8 0.73 2 3 4 4 1 -1 0 1 1 1 -2 0 16.95 +1 +9.55
10 153 JACQUEMIN / CARA B0 BN OPEL Ascona B 2.0S 3 9 0.78 3 4 1 2 1 -1 0 0 1 6 3 0 17.60 +0.65 +102
11 157 LAHAYE /LAMBERT 18 B BMW 320i 4 13 083 4 5 2 4 1 0 0 1 0 3 1 1 18.60 +1 +112
12 148 DROSTE/MOHR = gyw M3 5 17 0.87 -1 0 2 1 3 A -1 -2 1 1 1 2 19.48 +0.88 +12.08
13 152 HERMAN/PIROTTE B0 BN VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI 4 13 084 3 5 2 6 2 0 2 1 0 5 3 2 27.36 +7.88 +19.96
14 154 CARTIAUX/LEONARD B3 BJ FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk | 3 9 0.74 5 9 5 7 1 2 3 2 1 3 1 0 32.16 +4.8 +24.76
15 158 CALAY /PINEUX B0 B0 FIATX1/9 3 8 0.79 7 14 6 13 1 9 7 0 1 6 5 2 65.41 +33.25 +58.01
16 151 VERLINDE / VERLINDE B0 B VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI 3 8 0.79 127 9 8 -11 -19 43 53 40 21 7 -10 346.55 +281.14 +339.15
17 155 LANGEN/GERARDS — == VOLVO 142 2 5 0.71 3 3 14 15 26 31 -4 51 59 55 -56 -51 500.00 +153.45 +492.6

JB Time Concept - www.jbtimeconcept.be 10/06/2023, 21:22:48 Page 10of 1



Rally of Bertrix 2023 (LBS)
CLASSIC 65-SS02 AUBY 1

Pos # Crew Nat Car Gr CI Coef 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 Total Prev. 1st
1 141 GEORGES / VANDEVORST B0 BB VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI 3 8 0.79 0 2 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 4.58
2 142 LAMBERT/NOELANDERS — 1§ BmMw 2002 2 5 0.68 0 3 1 -1 1 0 0 1 1 0 6.08 +15 +15
3 143 BARTHOLEMY / BARTHOLEMY B3 RJ FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk | 3 9 074 0 5 0 - 0o A -1 0 1 0 7.44 +1.36 +2.86
4 147 GILLARD/HUGO B0 B0 BMW 323i 4 13 0.82 1 4 1 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 8.20 +0.76 +3.62
5 144 NINANE /SIMON B0 BJ OPELKadettC 3 7 0.74 0 3 2 2 1 0 -1 0 0 0 10.22 +2.02 +5.64
6 146 LAMBERTY /FRANKENBERG B0 BB OPEL Ascona B 2.0S 3 9 0.78 0 9 0 -1 1 0 -1 0 1 1 11.36 +1.14 +6.78
7 156 SCHEEN/BARVAUX B0 BB FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II 3 9 0.76 2 5 2 1 1 0 -1 2 2 1 13.16 +1.8 +8.58
8 145 BLAISE /BLAISE B0 BB VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI 3 8 0.79 0 2 1 2 1 3 2 0 0 0 14.58 +1.42 +10
9 148 DROSTE/MOHR . pvW M3 5 17 0.87 0 2 0 2 = i 2 -2 0 2 15.74 +1.16 +11.16
10 152 HERMAN/PIROTTE B8 B VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI 4 13 0.84 1 3 1 2 0 3 2 3 0 2 17.08 +1.34 +125
11 154 CARTIAUX / LEONARD B8 B FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk | 3 9 0.74 115 4 0 0 0 0 1 1 -1 17.28 +0.2 +127
12 153 JACQUEMIN /CARA B0 BB OPEL Ascona B 2.0S 3 9 0.78 2 4 1 1 2 5 3 4 2 1 19.50 +2.22 +14.92
13 157 LAHAYE/LAMBERT 18 B BMW 320i 4 13 083 1 4 0 2 0 6 3 3 £ 8 35.11 +15.61 +30.53
14 158 CALAY /PINEUX B0 B0 FIATX1/9 3 8 0.79 3 5 2 0 2 11 11 12 9 -3 48.45 +13.34 +43.87
15 151 VERLINDE / VERLINDE B0 B VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI 3 8 0.79 1 -2 2 -4 -3 3 5 4 5 7 61.79 +13.34 +57.21
16 149 COLLEE/MORTIER B0 BB ALFA ROMEO Spider Junior 1.6 3 8 0.73 1 73 63 58 46 40 35 34 26 3 276.67 +214.88 +272.09
17 155 LANGEN/GERARDS — == VOLVO 142 2 5 0.71 -1 5 16 23 37 -3 -39 38 -44 -48 446.00 +169.33 +441.42

JB Time Concept - www.jbtimeconcept.be 10/06/2023, 21:22:48 Page 10of 1



Rally of Bertrix 2023 (LBS)

CLASSIC 65 - SS03 JEHONVILLE 1

Pos # Crew Nat Car Gr Cl Coef 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 Total Prev. 1st
1 142 LAMBERT / NOELANDERS — 01 BmMw 2002 2 5 068 1 3 0o 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 7.12
2 143 BARTHOLEMY / BARTHOLEMY B8 B FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk | 3 9 074 o 3 -1 2 o0 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 0 2 12.88 +5.76 +5.76
3 145 BLAISE /BLAISE B0 BB VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI 3 8 079 o 2 -1 2 2 0 1 0 (S o -1 2 A 0 14.16 +1.28 +7.04
4 156 SCHEEN /BARVAUX B0 BJ FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk Il 3 9 076 0o 3 0o 3 1 2 0 2 2 4 1 0 0 0 2 15.20 +1.04 +8.08
5 141 GEORGES/VANDEVORST B0 BN VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI 3 8 079 o 3 3 1 0 1 1 2 3 0o -1 -1 - 0 15.27 +0.07 +8.15
6 147 GILLARD/HUGO 10 B0 BMW 323 4 13 082 1 3 A 1 1 1 0 2 3 2 2 0 1 1 2 17.40 +2.13 +10.28
7 144 NINANE / SIMON B0 BN OPELKadettC 3 7 074 0o 2 =2 0 0 -4 1 1 0o -1 0 2 1 0 2 18.18 +0.78 +11.06
8 146 LAMBERTY / FRANKENBERG B8 B OPEL AsconaB2.0S 3 9 078 1 2 o 7 3 1 0 2 3 6 1 1 1 0 1 2262 +4.44 +155
9 148 DROSTE/MOHR = BMW M3 5 17 087 o 2 -2 2 4 0 1 1 1 3 0 =2 -3 -4 A 28.83 +6.21 +21.71
10 153 JACQUEMIN / CARA B8 B OPEL Ascona B 2.0S 3 9 078 1 3 o 6 7 1 0 3 5 6 1 0 0 0 4 28.86 +0.03 +21.74
11 149 COLLEE / MORTIER B0 BB ALFA ROMEO Spider Junior 1.6 3 8 073 1 3 0o 9 8 4 7 1 2 6 1 0 0o -1 2 33.12 +4.26 +26
12 151 VERLINDE / VERLINDE B0 BJ VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI 3 8 079 4 2 3 2 2 3 3 4 1 1 2 o -2 A 34.58 +1.46 +27.46
13 157 LAHAYE/LAMBERT 10 B0 BMW 320i 4 13 083 3 3 A 6 6 1 0 2 4 6 1 4 0o -2 2 35.71 +1.13 +28.59
14 154 CARTIAUX/LEONARD B8 RJ FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk | 3 9 074 41 2 2 4 A 1 o 4 6 3 -2 1 -4 2 36.06 +0.35 +28.94
15 152 HERMAN /PIROTTE B8 B VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI 4 13 0.84 1 2 19 10 6 6 1 3 6 - 1 1 1 9 48.88 +12.82 +41.76
16 158 CALAY /PINEUX 10 I FIATX1/9 3 8 079 2 4 14 23 29 28 30 17 26 30 24 11 8 10 14 213.30 +164.42  +206.18
17 155 LANGEN/GERARDS — == VOLVO 142 2 5 071 o 6 -11 5 -6 -10 -12 32 32 29 34 51 58 58 -37 500.00 +2867  +492.88
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Pos

0 N O O b~ WON =

11
12
13
14
15
16

1|:|-1|DELEDEB

143
147
141
144
156
145
146
148
153
154
157
152
149
158
151
155

Crew

BARTHOLEMY / BARTHOLEMY

GILLARD / HUGO
GEORGES / VANDEVORST
NINANE / SIMON

SCHEEN / BARVAUX
BLAISE / BLAISE

LAMBERTY / FRANKENBERG

DROSTE / MOHR
JACQUEMIN / CARA
CARTIAUX / LEONARD
LAHAYE / LAMBERT
HERMAN / PIROTTE
COLLEE / MORTIER
CALAY / PINEUX
VERLINDE / VERLINDE
LANGEN / GERARDS

JB Time Concept - www.jbtimeconcept.be

Nat
(0]
1
(0]
s
s
s
s

Rally of Bertrix 2023 (LBS)
Classic 65
PROVISIONAL Overall Classification After LEG 1

Car

FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk |
BMW 323i

VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI
OPELKadett C

FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk Il
VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI
OPEL Ascona B 2.0S

BMW M3

OPEL Ascona B 2.0S
FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk |
BMW 320i

VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI
ALFA ROMEO Spider Junior 1.6
FIAT X 1/9

VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI
VOLVO 142

G-C
3-9
4-13
3-8
3-7
3-9
3-8
3-9
5-17

3-9
4-13
4-13
3-8
3-8

2-5

10/06/2023, 22:40:55

Pos
1-1
1-1
2-1
3-1
4-2
5-2
6-3
1-1
7-4
8-5
2-2
3-3
9-3
10-4
11-5
1-1

Coef
0.74
0.82
0.79
0.74
0.76
0.79
0.78
0.87
0.78
0.74
0.83
0.84
0.73
0.79
0.79
0.71

SS01
7.92
9.84

15.95
9.66
9.88

13.37

12.36

19.48

17.60

32.16

18.60

27.36

16.95

65.41

346.55
500.00

SS02
7.44
8.20
458

10.22

13.16

14.58

11.36

15.74

19.50

17.28

35.11

17.08

276.67
48.45
61.79

446.00

SS03
12.88
17.40
15.27
18.18
15.20
14.16
22.62
28.83
28.86
36.06
35.71
48.88
33.12
213.30
34.58
500.00

-
o

O O O O O O 0O OO O O O o o o o

(/2]
(9}

O O O O O O 0O OO0 O o o o o o o

Pen

O O O O O OO OO O O O o o o o

Total
28.24
35.44
35.80
38.06
38.24
42.11
46.34
64.05
65.96
85.50
89.42
93.32

326.74
327.16
442,92
1446.00

Prev.

+0.36

+2.26

+0.18

+3.87

+4.23

+17.71

+1.91

+19.54

+3.92

+3.9

+233.42

+0.42

+115.76

+1003.08

1st

+7.56
+9.82
+10
+13.87
+18.1
+35.81
+37.72
+57.26
+61.18
+65.08
+298.5
+298.92
+414.68

+1417.76
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Rally of Bertrix 2023 (LBS)
CLASSIC 65 - SS04 BOIS BERTRIX 2

Pos #  Crew Nat Car Gr ClI Coef 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 1 12 Total Prev. 1st
1 144 NINANE / SIMON I8 B OPELKadettC 3 7 0.74 11 A 0 0 2 0 0 2 -1 1 0 7.44
2 141 GEORGES/VANDEVORST B8 B VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI 3 8 0.79 -1 0 0 1 2 1 1 0 1 -1 1 0 7.53 +0.09 +0.09
3 143 BARTHOLEMY / BARTHOLEMY B3 BRI FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk | 3 9 074 2 0 0 1 1 2 1 0 2 0 2 0 9.66 +2.13 +2.22
4 146 LAMBERTY / FRANKENBERG B8 B OPEL Ascona B 2.0S 3 9 0.78 0 0 0 1 2 4 2 1 3 1 2 0 12.48 +2.82 +5.04
5 156 SCHEEN/BARVAUX 10 BJ FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk Ii 3 9 0.76 0o - 0 1 1 4 1 1 4 1 3 1 13.92 +1.44 +6.48
6 148 DROSTE/MOHR . gVvwW M3 5 17 0.87 0 1 1 2 2 3 2 0 2 1 2 0 14.05 +0.13 +6.61
7 147 GILLARD /HUGO B0 B0 BMW 323 4 13 0.82 -2 0 0 1 1 6 2 0 3 0 2 0 15.30 +1.25 +7.86
8 157 LAHAYE/LAMBERT 10 B0 BMW 320i 4 13  0.83 3 1 -1 0 2 4 2 0 3 1 2 0 15.94 +0.64 +8.5
9 152 HERMAN/PIROTTE B8 B VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI 4 13 084 2 0o -2 1 2 4 1A 2 1 1 i 16.92 +0.98 +9.48
10 149 COLLEE/MORTIER B8 B ALFA ROMEO Spider Junior 1.6 3 8 0.73 2 0 2 3 5 7 0 1 3 1 1 0 18.52 +1.6 +11.08
11 153 JACQUEMIN / CARA B8 B OPEL Ascona B 2.0S 3 9 0.78 1 1 2 2 5 7 2 1 3 2 3 0 22.62 +4.1 +15.18
12 154 CARTIAUX/LEONARD I8 B FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk | 3 9 0.74 1 0 0 2 5 8 3 - 2 1 1 -2 24.32 +17 +16.88
13 158 CALAY/PINEUX B0 B0 FATX 179 3 8 0.79 71 2 o 10 18 10 5 2 2 3 0 55.30 +30.98 +47.86
14 151 VERLINDE / VERLINDE B8 B VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI 3 8 0.79 -1 3 3 5 -3 3 -3 -2 1 -3 -3 -4 56.00 +0.7 +48.56
15 145 BLAISE /BLAISE B8 B VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI 3 8 0.79 o 1 5 2 1 3 9 5 3 1 5 -15 83.32 +27.32 +75.88
16 155 LANGEN/GERARDS — — VOLVO 142 2 5 0.71 4 3 8 3 5 9 0 -7 25 -40 41 42 274.04 +190.72 +266.6

JB Time Concept - www.jbtimeconcept.be 11/06/2023, 14:09:48 Page 10of 1



Rally of Bertrix 2023 (LBS)
CLASSIC 65 - SS05 AUBY 2

Pos #  Crew Nat Car Gr ClI Coef 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 Total Prev. 1st
1 141 GEORGES / VANDEVORST B8 B VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI 3 8 0.79 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 -1 0 -1 5.16
2 144 NINANE /SIMON B BB OPELKadettC 3 7 0.74 0 2 -1 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 6.70 +154 +1.54
3 143 BARTHOLEMY / BARTHOLEMY B8 B FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk | 3 9 0.74 0 3 0 1 2 -1 0 1 0 1 7.44 +0.74 +2.28
4 146 LAMBERTY /FRANKENBERG B0 BN OPEL Ascona B 2.0S 3 9 0.78 0 3 1 2 3 0 1 0 2 1 10.14 +2.7 +4.98
5 147 GILLARD/HUGO 10 B0 BMW 323 4 13 082 1 3 1 2 3 i 1 0 2 0 11.66 +1.52 +6.5
6 149 COLLEE/MORTIER I8 R ALFA ROMEO Spider Junior 1.6 3 8 0.73 1 4 0 1 3 0 0 -3 0 -1 12.57 +0.91 +7.41
7 148 DROSTE/MOHR = IVTAVE] 5 17 087 1 3 0 2 2 0 1 1 -2 12.83 +0.26 +7.67
8 157 LAHAYE /LAMBERT B0 BB BMW 320i 4 13 0.83 0 4 0 2 3 1 1 1 0 -3 15.30 +2.47 +10.14
9 152 HERMAN/PIROTTE B0 BJ VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI 4 13 0.84 0 3 -1 2 2 A 2 2 0 -2 15.56 +0.26 +10.4
10 153 JACQUEMIN / CARA B8 B OPEL Ascona B 2.0S 3 9 0.78 2 4 1 3 4 1 3 0 1 -1 15.82 +0.26 +10.66
11 156 SCHEEN / BARVAUX B8 B FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II 3 9 0.76 2 5 1 3 5 1 2 1 2 0 16.72 +0.9 +11.56
12 154 CARTIAUX/LEONARD B8 B FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk | 3 9 0.74 1 6 1 3 4 -2 2 -2 0 -2 21.58 +4.86 +16.42
13 158 CALAY /PINEUX 10 BB FATX1/9 3 8 0.79 4 6 1 3 6 0 5 2 2 2 25.91 +4.33 +20.75
14 145 BLAISE/BLAISE B0 BB VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI 3 8 0.79 0 2 0 1 2 -8 0 1 1 -9 38.95 +13.04 +33.79
15 151 VERLINDE / VERLINDE B8 B VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI 3 8 0.79 1 1 -1 0 1 2 2 -4 205 2788 136.37 +97.42 +131.21
16 155 LANGEN/GERARDS — == VOLVO 142 2 5 0.71 0o -4 14 -3 -4 -3¢ 28 33 34 52 381.00 +244.63 +375.84
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Rally of Bertrix 2023 (LBS)
CLASSIC 65 - SS06 JEHONVILLE 2

Pos #  Crew Nat Car Gr Cl Coef 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 Total Prev. 1st
1 141 GEORGES / VANDEVORST VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI 3 8 0.79 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 3 1 =i = =il 0 0 9.53
2 143 BARTHOLEMY / BARTHOLEMY FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk | 3 9 0.74 0 1 1 1 2 0 1 0 3 1 -1 -1 2 0 1 13.40 +3.87 +3.87
3 144 NINANE / SIMON OPELKadett C 3 7 0.74 0 1 0 2 2 1 1 -1 2 0 -1 2 -1 -1 2 15.66 +2.26 +6.13
4 147 GILLARD / HUGO BMW 323i 4 13 0.82 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 -1 3 2 -2 -1 -1 0 1 16.20 +0.54 +6.67
5 156 SCHEEN /BARVAUX FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II 3 9 0.76 0 0 2 2 4 1 2 0 5 4 A 1 0 0 2 18.72 +2.52 +9.19
6 146 LAMBERTY / FRANKENBERG OPEL Ascona B 2.0S 3 9 0.78 0 1 1 3 5 2 3 0 3 4 0 1 1 0 2 20.94 +2.22 +11.4
7 148 DROSTE / MOHR BMW M3 5 17 0.87 0 1 1 2 4 0 3 0 3 2 -2 2 2 0 2 24.79 +3.85 +15.26
8 157 LAHAYE /LAMBERT BMW 320i 4 13 0.83 3 0 1 2 4 0 3 -1 4 4 -2 1 1 -1 3 26.92 +2.13 +17.39
9 149 COLLEE/MORTIER ALFA ROMEO Spider Junior 1.6 3 8 0.73 3 1 2 3 4 2 2 -1 5 4 -2 3 0 0 3 30.17 +3.25 +20.64
10 152 HERMAN / PIROTTE VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI 4 13 084 1 -1 3 5 6 3 2 -1 3 3 -2 -1 1 0 3 31.36 +1.19 +21.83
11 153 JACQUEMIN / CARA OPEL Ascona B 2.0S 3 9 0.78 1 0 3 5 6 5 3 0 3 5 =il 2 -2 0 4 34.30 +2.94 +24.77
12 154 CARTIAUX/LEONARD FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk | 3 9 0.74 1 -3 0 2 3 1 10 -4 -1 3 -4 -3 1 -2 3 46.02 +11.72 +36.49
13 158 CALAY /PINEUX FIAT X 1/9 3 8 0.79 3] 1 14 20 3 36 37 26 26 29 11 10 14 14 22 231.47 +185.45 +221.94
14 155 LANGEN/GERARDS VOLVO 142 2 5 071 i 83 5 4 -1 3 -6 21 -2 -23 -46 -43 -43 -33 29 464.71 +233.24 +455.18
15 151 VERLINDE / VERLINDE VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI 3 8 0.79 M M M M M M M M M M M 600.00 +135.29 +590.47
= 145 BLAISE / BLAISE VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI 3 8 0.79 M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M 600.00 = +590.47

JB Time Concept - www.jbtimeconcept.be 11/06/2023, 14:09:48 Page 10of 1



Rally of Bertrix 2023 (LBS)
CLASSIC 65 - SS07 BOIS BERTRIX 3

Pos #  Crew Nat Car Gr ClI Coef 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 Total Prev. 1st
1 143 BARTHOLEMY / BARTHOLEMY B BB FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk | 3 9 074 0o 0 0 1 0 1 -1 0 0 0o A 0 3.48
2 156 SCHEEN/BARVAUX B8 B FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II 3 9 0.76 -1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 4.80 +1.32 +1.32
3 141 GEORGES/VANDEVORST B8 B VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI 3 8 0.79 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 i 1 0 0 -1 0 5.00 +0.2 +1.52
4 147 GILLARD/HUGO B0 B0 BMW 323 4 13 082 -1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 5.92 +0.92 +2.44
5 144 NINANE / SIMON B0 B0 OPELKadettC 3 7 0.74 0 1 il 1 0 1 il 0 0 1 il 0 5.96 +0.04 +2.48
6 146 LAMBERTY /FRANKENBERG B8 B OPEL Ascona B 2.0S 3 9 0.78 0 1 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 1 0 1 6.24 +0.28 +2.76
7 148 DROSTE / MOHR . pvwW M3 5 17 0.87 1 1 0 1 0 0 Sl 1 0 1 Sl 0 6.61 +0.37 +3.13
8 152 HERMAN/PIROTTE B0 B0 VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI 4 13 084 2 0 -2 1 0 0 -1 0 1 1 2 0 11.20 +4.59 +7.72
9 157 LAHAYE/LAMBERT B8 B BMW 320i 4 13 083 3 1 -2 2 0 1 0 0 2 2 A -1 14.13 +2.93 +10.65
10 149 COLLEE/MORTIER B8 R ALFA ROMEO Spider Junior 1.6 3 8 0.73 2 2 -1 2 2 -1 0 3 1 -1 1 1 15.57 +1.44 +12.09
11 153 JACQUEMIN / CARA B8 B OPEL Ascona B 2.0S 3 9 0.78 2 4 1 5 1 2 1 2 2 4 0 0 18.72 +3.15 +15.24
12 154 CARTIAUX /LEONARD B BB FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk | 3 9 074 2 4 2 3 1 1 0 0 1 2 -2 2 19.36 +0.64 +15.88
13 158 CALAY/PINEUX B1 BB FATX1/9 3 8 079 8 17 4 17 21 21 17 13 13 15 9 10 130.35 +110.99 +126.87
14 155 LANGEN /GERARDS — == VOLVO 142 2 5 0.71 3 3 -5 -3 20 -17 22 26 -27 -24 23 -24 416.26 +285.91 +412.78
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0 N O O b~ WON =

11
12
13
14

144
143
149
141
147
146
156
148
153
157
154
152
158
155

Crew

NINANE / SIMON
BARTHOLEMY / BARTHOLEMY
COLLEE / MORTIER
GEORGES / VANDEVORST
GILLARD / HUGO
LAMBERTY / FRANKENBERG
SCHEEN / BARVAUX
DROSTE / MOHR
JACQUEMIN / CARA

LAHAYE / LAMBERT
CARTIAUX / LEONARD
HERMAN / PIROTTE

CALAY / PINEUX

LANGEN / GERARDS

JB Time Concept - www.jbtimeconcept.be

Nat
[ ]
[ ]
[ ]
18
18
18
s

Rally of Bertrix 2023 (LBS)

Car

OPELKadett C

FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk |
ALFA ROMEO Spider Junior 1.6
VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI
BMW 323i

OPEL Ascona B 2.0S
FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk |1
BMW M3

OPEL Ascona B 2.0S

BMW 320i

FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk |
VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI
FIAT X 1/9

VOLVO 142

CLASSIC 65 - SS08 AUBY

Q
(2]

w

w ~

N WA WA WO WLWEAE WL WY
w

g 0O =+ © = © = © © =+ 0 00 © N

11/06/2023, 15:20:58

3

Coef
0.74
0.74
0.73
0.79
0.82
0.78
0.76
0.87
0.78
0.83
0.74
0.84
0.79
0.71

01

02

03

N o =

B S TV~ I \C I \V ]

o
A A W A BN W W WM ®NM NS

N
)

05

o O o o o

06

o O o o o

-29

08

o o o

» & o o o

-31

09

=

o N O

Total
3.70
4.96
5.84
5.95
6.56
7.02
7.60
8.35
10.36
11.47
11.62
16.08
29.54
413.00

Prev.

+1.26

+0.88

+0.11

+0.61

+0.46

+0.58

+0.75

+2.01

+1.11

+0.15

+4.46

+13.46

+383.46

1st

+1.26
+2.14
+2.25
+2.86

+3.32

+4.65
+6.66
+7.77
+7.92
+12.38
+25.84

+409.3
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0 N O O b~ WON =

11
12
13
14

Crew

GILLARD / HUGO

NINANE / SIMON
BARTHOLEMY / BARTHOLEMY
GEORGES / VANDEVORST
SCHEEN / BARVAUX
DROSTE / MOHR

LAMBERTY / FRANKENBERG
COLLEE / MORTIER
HERMAN / PIROTTE
JACQUEMIN / CARA

LAHAYE / LAMBERT
CARTIAUX / LEONARD
CALAY / PINEUX

LANGEN / GERARDS
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Nat
i
(]
(]
s
s

Car

BMW 323i

OPELKadett C

FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk |
VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI
FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk Il
BMW M3

OPEL Ascona B 2.0S

ALFA ROMEO Spider Junior 1.6
VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI
OPEL Ascona B 2.0S

BMW 320i

FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk |
FIAT X 1/9

VOLVO 142

Rally of Bertrix 2023 (LBS)
CLASSIC 65 - SS09 JEHONVILLE 3

(2]
R

N W WA WA WOWWOWWLWWS

Cl  Coef 01
13 082 0
7 0.74 0
9 0.74 0
8 0.79 0
9 0.76 0
17 087 -1
9 0.78 0
8 0.73 1
13 0.84 1
9 0.78 0
13 0.83 2
9 0.74 0
8 0.79 4
5 0.71 1

11/06/2023, 15:20:58

02

03

M o ow N

20

o
- B

N BA OO0 N NN NN

' w
[$)] ~

05

- N O

S~ A 0N

06

W W N NN W

44

07

08

- NN s

w o

34
-7

09

W W o N W W NN A~ADN

' ()
o N

- O o o o o

[T SR

=

o O o

24

-19

L o o

A D

21

-30

14

N O O o o

-

15

Total
6.56
8.18
9.92
10.32
16.96
18.18
18.72
22.52
22.96
25.62
29.45
33.66
308.10
347.71

Prev.

+1.62

+1.74

+6.64

+1.22

+0.54

+3.8

+0.44

+2.66

+3.83

+4.21

+274.44

+39.61

1st

+1.62
+3.36
+3.76
+10.4
+11.62
+12.16
+15.96
+16.4
+19.06
+22.89
+27.1
+301.54

+341.15
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Pos

0 N O O b~ WON =

11
12
13
14

1|:|-1|DELEDEB

143
141
144
147
156
146
148
153
157
152
154
149
158
155

Crew

BARTHOLEMY / BARTHOLEMY
GEORGES / VANDEVORST
NINANE / SIMON

GILLARD / HUGO

SCHEEN / BARVAUX
LAMBERTY / FRANKENBERG
DROSTE / MOHR
JACQUEMIN / CARA

LAHAYE / LAMBERT
HERMAN / PIROTTE
CARTIAUX / LEONARD
COLLEE / MORTIER

CALAY / PINEUX

LANGEN / GERARDS
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Nat
s
[ 1]
[ 1]
18
18
18

Car

FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk |
VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI
OPELKadett C

BMW 323i

FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk I
OPEL Ascona B 2.0S

BMW M3

OPEL Ascona B 2.0S

BMW 320i

VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI
FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk |
ALFA ROMEO Spider Junior 1.6
FIAT X 1/9

VOLVO 142

Rally of Bertrix 2023 (LBS)

Classic 65

PROVISIONAL Overall Classification After LEG 2

G-C
3-9

3-7
4-13
3-9
3-9
5-17

4-13
4-13
39
3-8
3-8
2-5

Pos
1-1
2-1
3-1
1-1
4-2
5-3
1-1

2-2
3-3
7-5
8-2
9-3
1-1

Coef
0.74
0.79
0.74
0.82
0.76
0.78
0.87
0.78
0.83
0.84
0.74
0.73
0.79
0.71

Leg 1
28.24
35.8
38.06
35.44
38.24
46.34
64.05
65.96
89.42
93.32
85.5
326.74
327.16
1446

SS04
9.66
7.53
7.44

15.30

13.92

12.48

14.05

22,62

15.94

16.92

24.32

18.52

55.30

274.04

11/06/2023, 16:52:09

SS05
7.44
5.16
6.70

11.66

16.72

10.14

12.83

15.82

15.30

15.56

21.58

12.57

25.91

381.00

SS06
13.40
9.53
15.66
16.20
18.72
20.94
24.79
34.30
26.92
31.36
46.02
30.17
231.47
464.71

SS07
3.48
5.00
5.96
5.92
4.80
6.24
6.61

18.72

14.13

11.20

19.36

15.57

130.35
416.26

SS08
4.96
5.95
3.70
6.56
7.60
7.02
8.35

10.36

11.47

16.08

11.62
5.84

29.54

413.00

SS09
9.92
10.32
8.18
6.56
16.96
18.72
18.18
25.62
29.45
22.96
33.66
22.52
308.10
347.71

—
(9]

O O O O O O 0O O o o o o o

120

(7]
(¢}

O O O O O OO 0O O o o o o o

Leg 2
48.86
43.49
47.64
62.2
78.72
75.54
84.81
127.44
113.21
114.08
156.56
105.19
780.67
2416.72

Total
77.10
79.29
85.70
97.64

116.96
121.88
148.86
193.40
202.63
207.40
242.06
431.93
1107.83
3862.72

Prev.

+2.19

+6.41

+11.94

+19.32

+4.92

+26.98

+44.54

+9.23

+4.77

+34.66

+189.87

+675.9

+2754.89

1st

+2.19
+8.6
+20.54
+39.86
+44.78
+71.76
+116.3
+125.53
+130.3
+164.96
+354.83
+1030.73

+3785.62
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11
12
13
14

143
141
144
147
156
146
148
153
157
152
154
149
158
155

Crew

BARTHOLEMY Michael / BARTHOLEMY Noah
GEORGES René / VANDEVORST Robert
NINANE Claude / SIMON Christophe
GILLARD Michel / HUGO Jennifer
SCHEEN Benoit / BARVAUX Colin
LAMBERTY Alain / FRANKENBERG Frank
DROSTE Rolf / MOHR Fabian
JACQUEMIN Denis / CARA Freddy
LAHAYE Alain / LAMBERT Nathalie
HERMAN Paul-Albert / PIROTTE Cédric
CARTIAUX Michel / LEONARD Francois
COLLEE Alain / MORTIER Didrik

CALAY Christophe / PINEUX Luc
LANGEN Antonius / GERARDS Kenny
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Rally of Bertrix 2023 (LBS)

FINAL Overall Classification
Classic 65

Car

FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk |
VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI
OPELKadett C

BMW 323i

FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk I
OPEL Ascona B 2.0S

BMW M3

OPEL Ascona B 2.0S

BMW 320i

VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI
FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk |
ALFA ROMEO Spider Junior 1.6
FIAT X 1/9

VOLVO 142

11/06/2023,17:25:17

G-C
3-9
3-8
3-7
4-13
3-9
3-9
5-17
3-9
4-13
4-13
3-9
3-8
3-8
2-5

Pos
1-1
2-1
3-1
1-1
4-2
5-3
1-1
6-4
2-2
3-3
7-5
8-2
9-3
1-1

Coef
0.74
0.79
0.74
0.82
0.76
0.78
0.87
0.78
0.83
0.84
0.74
0.73
0.79
0.71

Legl
28.24
35.8
38.06
35.44
38.24
46.34
64.05
65.96
89.42
93.32
85.5
326.74
327.16
1446

Leg2
48.86
43.49
47.64
62.2
78.72
75.54
84.81
127.44
113.21
114.08
156.56
105.19
780.67
2416.72

Total
77.10
79.29
85.70
97.64

116.96
121.88
148.86
193.40
202.63
207.40
242.06
431.93
1107.83
3862.72

Previous

+2.19
+6.41
+11.94
+19.32
+4.92
+26.98
+44.54
+9.23
+4.77
+34.66
+189.87
+675.9

+2754.89

First

+2.19
+8.6
+20.54
+39.86
+44.78
+71.76
+116.3
+125.53
+130.3
+164.96
+354.83
+1030.73

+3785.62
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Crew

DUFRASNE / DOGNE
SIMON / BERNARD
DUMORTIER / CRACCO
THIBAUT / RIGA
SCHUNCK / SCHUNCK
FRANCHI / THIRIONET
JACOBS / GILLISSEN
WOUTERS / LAROYE
DOMINICZAK / LAHAYE
SERVAIS / SERVAIS

JB Time Concept - www.jbtimeconcept.be

Car

BMW 323i

PORSCHE 924
RENAULT 5 Alpine
MAZDA 323 4WD

SAAB Sonett Il
PORSCHE 924
PORSCHE 912

ALFA ROMEO Giulia 1600 S
TRIUMPH Dolomite Sprint
BMW 320

Rally of Bertrix 2023 (LBS)
CLASSIC 50 - SS01 BOIS BERTRIX 1

2
El

W W NN WW SO

Cl
13

12
13

© © » b ©

Coef 01
0.83 -1
0.77 -1
0.82 0
0.86 1
0.73 0
0.77 1
0.69 il
0.69 0
0.74 -3
0.76 13

10/06/2023, 21:22:48

02

30

03

A ON

=

32

05

06

79

07

- O O o

v o o

121

08

o NN

126

09

137

140

11

140

121

Total
4.66
9.39
9.92
10.46
10.57
16.70
17.69
35.19
51.48
500.00

Prev.

+4.73

+0.53

+0.54

+0.11

+6.13

+0.99

+17.5

+16.29

+448.52

1st

+4.73
+5.26
+5.8
+5.91
+12.04
+13.03
+30.53
+46.82

+495.34
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Crew

SCHUNCK / SCHUNCK
FRANCHI / THIRIONET
SIMON / BERNARD
JACOBS / GILLISSEN
DUMORTIER / CRACCO
DUFRASNE / DOGNE
WOUTERS / LAROYE
THIBAUT / RIGA
DOMINICZAK / LAHAYE
SERVAIS / SERVAIS

JB Time Concept - www.jbtimeconcept.be

Car

SAAB Sonett IIl
PORSCHE 924
PORSCHE 924
PORSCHE 912
RENAULT 5 Alpine

BMW 323i

ALFA ROMEO Giulia 1600 S
MAZDA 323 4WD
TRIUMPH Dolomite Sprint
BMW 320

Rally of Bertrix 2023 (LBS)
CLASSIC 50 - SS02 AUBY 1

Gr Cl Coef
3 8 0.73
3 9 0.77
3 9 0.77
2 4 0.69
4 12 0.82
4 13 0.83
2 4 0.69
4 13 0.86
3 0.74
3 0.76

10/06/2023, 21:22:48

01

02

N = NDNW

a N oo s

03

04

=

o N o

05

w o = o N =

-

-22

06

d v v o o

21

07

M o &

29

08

09

10

L4 o o

Y

29

Total
5.11
6.85
6.93
7.69
8.28
10.83
15.18
17.18
42.22
177.76

Prev.

+1.74

+0.08

+0.76

+0.59

+2.55

+4.35

+2

+25.04

+135.54

1st

+1.74
+1.82
+2.58
+3.17
+5.72
+10.07
+12.07
+37.11

+172.65
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y. = Rally of Bertrix 2023 (LBS)
A‘ ~ CLASSIC 50 - SS03 JEHONVILLE 1

10-11| 06| 2023

Pos # Crew Nat Car Gr Cl Coef 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 1 12 13 14 15 Total Prev. 1st
1 173 DUMORTIER / CRACCO RENAULT 5 Alpine 4 12 082 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 A A o 0 8.46
2 171 SIMON /BERNARD PORSCHE 924 3 9 0.77 1 2 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 2 1 1 10.24 +1.78 +1.78
3 176 THIBAUT/RIGA MAZDA 323 4WD 4 13 086 o 1 1 1 1 0 0o 2 1 1 0 0 1 3 11.32 +1.08 +2.86
4 180 FRANCHI/ THIRIONET PORSCHE 924 3 9 0.77 1 3 0 1 1A 0 1 1 2 -1 0 1 1 1 12.01 +0.69 +3.55
5 172 DUFRASNE/DOGNE BMW 323i 4 13 083 o 1 a4 o0 - 0o 1 1 2 ® & & o« P 065 s
6 179 SCHUNCK/SCHUNCK SAAB Sonett Ii 3 8 073 o 2 o0 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 4 1 ; ) 3 13.87 ot ot
7 178 JACOBS/GILLISSEN PORSCHE 912 2 4 069 o 1 0o 0 -1 - 0 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 22.38 +8.51 +13.92
8 174 DOMINICZAK / LAHAYE TRIUMPH Dolomite Sprint 3 9 0.74 0 2 0 0 2 3 1 1 1 -1 3 -3 -4 3 0 34.96 +12.58 +26.5
9 177 WOUTERS/LAROYE ALFA ROMEO Giulia 1600 S 2 4 069 o 2 7 11 9 7 4 4 2 14 0 0 1 0 1 42.78 +7.82 +34.32
10 181 SERVAIS/SERVAIS BMW 320 3 9 076 7 9 3 78 97 98 102 98 106 112 112 139 156 173 191 500.00 w5722 449154
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Rally of Bertrix 2023 (LBS)
Classic 50
PROVISIONAL Overall Classification After LEG 1

Pos # Crew Nat Car G-C Pos Coef SS01 S$S02 SS03 TC SC Pen Total Prev. 1st
1 171 SIMON / BERNARD 18 B PORSCHE 924 3-9 1-1 0.77 9.39 6.93 10.24 0 0 0 26.56
2 173 DUMORTIER / CRACCO B8 B RENAULT 5 Alpine 4-12 1-1 0.82 9.92 8.28 8.46 0 0 0 26.66 +0.1 +0.1
3 172 DUFRASNE / DOGNE 10 BB BMW 323i 4-13 2-1 0.83 4.66 10.83 1266 0 0 0 28.15 +1.49 +159
4 179 SCHUNCK /SCHUNCK 10 BB SAAB Sonett il 3-8 2-1 0.73 10.57 5.11 13.87 0 0 0 29.55 +1.4 +2.99
5 180 FRANCHI/THIRIONET B0 BN PORSCHE 924 3-9 3-2 0.77 16.70 6.85 12.01 0 0 0 35.56 +6.01 +9
6 176 THIBAUT/RIGA I3 BB MAZDA 323 4WD 4-13 32 0.86 10.46 17.18 11.32 0 0 0 38.96 +3.4 +12.4
7 178 JACOBS/GILLISSEN B == PORSCHE 912 2-4 1-1 0.69 17.69 7.69 2238 0 0 0 47.76 +88 w212
8 177 WOUTERS /LAROYE B0 BN ALFA ROMEO Giulia 1600 S 2-4 2.2 0.69 35.19 15.18 42.78 0 0 0 93.15 +45.39 +66.59
9 174 DOMINICZAK / LAHAYE B8 R TRIUMPH Dolomite Sprint 3-9 4-3 0.74 51.48 4202 34.96 0 0 0 128.66 +35.51 +102.1
10 181 SERVAIS/SERVAIS 13 B8 BMW320 3-9 5-4 0.76 500.00 177.76 500.00 0 0 0 1177.76 +1049.1 +1151.2
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Rally of Bertrix 2023 (LBS)
CLASSIC 50 - SS04 BOIS BERTRIX 2

Pos # Crew Nat Car Gr Cl Coef o1 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 Total Prev. 1st
1 176 THIBAUT/RIGA B3 BB MAZDA 323 4WD 4 13 086 1 0 1 2 1 2 0 1 2 0 0 0 8.60
2 172 DUFRASNE / DOGNE 18 B BMW323i 4 13 083 -1 -1 -1 1 1 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 8.81 +0.21 +0.21
3 178 JACOBS/GILLISSEN . e PORSCHE 912 2 4 0.69 0o - 0 1 0 3 1 2 1 1 8 1 8.90 +0.09 +03
4 173 DUMORTIER / CRACCO B8 B RENAULT 5 Alpine 4 12 0.82 -1 2 0 2 0 2 1 1 2 0 0 -1 11.74 +2.84 +3.14
5 171 SIMON/BERNARD B0 B PORSCHE 924 3 9 0.77 1 0 1 2 1 2 i 1 3 0 2 1 11.78 +0.04 +3.18
6 177 WOUTERS/LAROYE 18 R ALFA ROMEO Giulia 1600 S 2 4 0.69 o 1 3 1 3 1 2 3 1 1 0 12.04 +0.26 +3.44
7 180 FRANCHI/THIRIONET 18 B PORSCHE 924 3 9 0.77 -1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 13.47 +1.43 +4.87
8 179 SCHUNCK / SCHUNCK B0 BB SAAB Sonett Il 3 8 0.73 2 -1 0 3 1 5 1 1 2 0 0 -1 14.49 +1.02 +5.89
9 174 DOMINICZAK / LAHAYE B8 R TRIUMPH Dolomite Sprint 3 9 0.74 2 -1 o -1 1 -2 -2 1 -2 0 1 17.22 +2.73 +8.62
10 181 SERVAIS/SERVAIS 18 B BMW320 3 9 0.76 8 22 17 23 37 47 97 97 151 187 203 210 477.04 +450.82 +468.44
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Rally of Bertrix 2023 (LBS)
CLASSIC 50 - SS05 AUBY 2

Pos # Crew Nat Car Gr Cl Coef o1 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 Total Prev. 1st
1 171 SIMON / BERNARD 18 B PORSCHE 924 3 9 0.77 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 4.62
2 172 DUFRASNE /DOGNE 11 0§ BVW323i 4 13 083 -1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 5.32 +0.7 +0.7
3 180 FRANCHI/THIRIONET 18 B PORSCHE 924 3 9 0.77 0 1 0 0 2 0 =i 1 0 2 7.08 +1.76 +2.46
4 177 WOUTERS /LAROYE B0 B ALFA ROMEO Giulia 1600 S 2 0.69 1 3 1 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 7.59 +0.51 +2.97
5 176 THIBAUT/RIGA B0 BE MAZDA 323 4WD 4 13 0.86 0 1 1 0 1 -1 1 2 0 -1 8.44 +0.85 +3.82
6 178 JACOBS /GILLISSEN == PORSCHE 912 2 4 0.69 0 2 1 1 2 0 0 1 1 -2 8.83 +0.39 +4.21
7 173 DUMORTIER/ CRACCO B0 BJ RENAULT 5 Alpine 4 12 0.82 1 3 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 9.74 +0.91 +5.12
8 179 SCHUNCK/SCHUNCK 18 B SAAB Sonett il 3 8 0.73 0 3 2 2 3 1 2 2 2 1 13.14 +34 +8.52
9 174 DOMINICZAK / LAHAYE B0 BJ TRIUMPH Dolomite Sprint 3 9 0.74 0 8 1 1 3 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2 18.62 +5.48 +14
10 181 SERVAIS/SERVAIS 15 1§ BvMwW320 3 9 0.76 9 20 21 23 3 13 60 79 109 120 316.04 +297.42 +311.42
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Rally of Bertrix 2023 (LBS)
Ly IR CLASSIC 50 - SS06 JEHONVILLE 2
ALY [BERTTR0

10-11| 06| 2023

Pos # Crew Car Gr Cl Coef 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 1 12 13 14 15 Total Prev. 1st
1 177 WOUTERS /LAROYE ALFA ROMEO Giulia 1600 S 2 4 0.69 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 -1 1 -1 -1 0 1 7.76
2 172 DUFRASNE / DOGNE BMW 323i 4 13 0.83 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 -1 1 0 1 1 8.81 +1.05 +1.05
3 178 JACOBS/GILLISSEN PORSCHE 912 2 4 069 o -1 0o 1 1 1 0 2 1 0 1 0 2 2 9.59 +0.78 +1.83
4 171 SIMON / BERNARD PORSCHE 924 3 9 0.77 0 0 1 1 1 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 10.01 +0.42 +2.25
5 180 FRANCHI/THIRIONET B3 B PORSCHE 924 3 9 077 0 o0 1 1 2 0 2 1 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 10.47 +0.46 +2.71
6 174 DOMINICZAK / LAHAYE B0 BB TRIUMPH Dolomite Sprint 3 9 0.74 -1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 2 0 2 2 0 1 1 12.18 +.71 +4.42
7 173 DUMORTIER / CRACCO RENAULT 5 Alpine 4 12 082 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 2 0 -1 2 -1 1 2 14.38 +22 +6.62
8 179 SCHUNCK/SCHUNCK SAAB Sonett Ill 3 8 0.73 0 1 1 3 4 2 3 1 4 1 0 1 -1 0 0 16.87 +2.49 +9.11
9 176 THIBAUT/RIGA MAZDA 323 4WD 4 13 086 o o 1 2 3 1 2 0 2 1 0 1 2 0 4 17.76 +0.89 +10
10 181 SERVAIS/SERVAIS BMW 320 3 9 0.76 6 8 24 35 56 8 105 152 169 212 288 331 364 403 418 500.00 +482.24 +492.24
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Rally of Bertrix 2023 (LBS)
CLASSIC 50 - SS07 BOIS BERTRIX 3

Pos #  Crew Nat Car Gr CI Coef 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 Total Prev. 1st
1 173 DUMORTIER / CRACCO B0 BB RENAULT 5 Alpine 4 12 082 0 0 o 0 0o -1 1 0 0 1 1 0 3.64
2 177 WOUTERS/LAROYE B3 BB ALFA ROMEO Giulia 1600 S 2 4 0.69 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3.76 +0.12 +0.12
3 172 DUFRASNE / DOGNE 18 B BMW323i 4 13  0.83 0 1 1 1 0 8 0 0 1 1 0 0 5.32 +1.56 +1.68
4 171 SIMON/BERNARD 18 B PORSCHE 924 3 9 0.77 0 1 0 1 0 -1 1 1 0 1 1 0 5.85 +0.53 +2.21
= 180 FRANCHI/THIRIONET 18 B PORSCHE 924 3 9 0.77 0 0 1 1 q -1 0 1 0 1 0 1 5.85 = +2.21
6 176 THIBAUT/RIGA B0 BJ MAZDA 323 4WD 4 13 0.86 0 1 1 0 0 -1 1 1 0 1 0 1 6.16 +0.31 +2.52
7 178 JACOBS /GILLISSEN . e PORSCHE 912 2 4 0.69 Y 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 2 1 2 6.90 +0.74 +3.26
8 174 DOMINICZAK / LAHAYE B0 BE TRIUMPH Dolomite Sprint 3 9 0.74 -1 1 1 0 1 -1 2 -1 1 1 1 0 11.22 +4.32 +7.58
9 179 SCHUNCK / SCHUNCK B0 BB SAAB Sonett il 3 8 0.73 -1 1 2 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 2 2 13.84 +2.62 +10.2
10 181 SERVAIS/SERVAIS 18 I BMW 320 3 9 0.76 1 5  -13 5 0 3 12 0 -5 -5 83 47 204.56 +190.72 +200.92
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Rally of Bertrix 2023 (LBS)
CLASSIC 50 - SS08 AUBY 3

Pos #  Crew Nat Car Gr Cl Coef 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 Total Prev. 1st
1 178 JACOBS /GILLISSEN == T PORSCHE 912 2 4 0.69 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 -1 2.38
2 171 SIMON/BERNARD B3 BB PORSCHE 924 3 9 0.77 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3.08 +0.7 +0.7
3 173 DUMORTIER / CRACCO B8 B RENAULT 5 Alpine 4 12 0.82 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 -1 3.64 +0.56 +1.26
4 180 FRANCHI/THIRIONET B3 B PORSCHE 924 3 9 0.77 0 0 0 1 1 0 -1 0 -1 1 4.54 +0.9 +2.16
5 177 WOUTERS/LAROYE I8 BB ALFA ROMEO Giulia 1600 S 2 4 0.69 1 1 0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 4.83 +0.29 +2.45
6 176 THIBAUT/RIGA B8 BJ MAZDA 323 4WD 4 13 0.86 1 0 0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 5.16 +0.33 +2.78
7 174 DOMINICZAK / LAHAYE 13 BB TRIUMPH Dolomite Sprint 3 9 0.74 0 1 1 2 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 5.96 +0.8 +3.58
8 172 DUFRASNE / DOGNE B0 B8 Bvw 323i 4 13 0.83 -1 0 0 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 5.98 +0.02 436
9 179 SCHUNCK /SCHUNCK B0 R SAAB Sonett Il 3 8 0.73 1 1 2 3 1 1 1 1 1 0 8.76 +2.78 +6.38
10 181 SERVAIS/SERVAIS 13 B8 BMwW320 3 9 0.76 6 -13 19 14 12 -2 5 7 -0 21 208.00 +199.24 +205.62
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Rally of Bertrix 2023 (LBS)
CLASSIC 50 - SS09 JEHONVILLE 3

Pos # Crew Nat Car Gr Cl Coef 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 1 12 13 14 15 Total Prev. 1st
1 172 DUFRASNE / DOGNE 18 B BMW323i 4 13 083 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 = -1 1 0 7.32
2 177 WOUTERS/LAROYE 10 B ALFA ROMEO Giulia 1600 S 2 4 069 -1 1 2 A 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 7.90 +0.58 +0.58
3 173 DUMORTIER / CRACCO B8 B RENAULT 5 Alpine 4 12 082 A 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 = 8 0 0 8.46 +0.56 +1.14
4 174 DOMINICZAK / LAHAYE 10 B8 TRIUMPH Dolomite Sprint 3 9 074 0o o0 o0 1 o o -2 1 0 1 1 -1 -1 1 0 9.22 +0.76 +19
5 176 THIBAUT/RIGA B0 B MAZDA 323 4WD 4 13 0.86 0 1 1 2 1 2 -1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 10.46 +1.24 +3.14
6 178 JACOBS /GILLISSEN . e PORSCHE 912 2 4 0.69 -1 0 0 0 -1 1 0 1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 0 -1 11.38 +0.92 +4.06
7 171 SIMON/BERNARD 18 B PORSCHE 924 3 9 0.77 o 0 1 1 0o 12 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 14.63 +3.25 +7.31
8 179 SCHUNCK /SCHUNCK B8 R SAAB Sonett IIl 3 8 0.73 0 1 2 5 2 4 1 3 1 1 0 0 -1 1 0 16.33 +.7 +9.01
9 180 FRANCHI/THIRIONET B0 B PORSCHE 924 3 9 077 0o -1 1 3 o 1 =2 o0 -2 =2 -1 -1 0 1 1 17.39 +1.06 +10.07
10 181 SERVAIS/SERVAIS 13 B8 BMW320 3 9 076 0 -2 11 43 57 59 65 78 8 96 114 119 124 126 130 500.00 +482.61 +492.68

JB Time Concept - www.jbtimeconcept.be 11/06/2023, 15:26:01 Page 10of 1



e

O © 00 N O o~ W N =

Crew

DUFRASNE / DOGNE
SIMON / BERNARD
DUMORTIER / CRACCO
FRANCHI / THIRIONET
THIBAUT / RIGA
JACOBS / GILLISSEN
SCHUNCK / SCHUNCK
DOMINICZAK / LAHAYE
WOUTERS / LAROYE
SERVAIS / SERVAIS

JB Time Concept - www.jbtimeconcept.be

Nat
[ ]
[ ]
[ ]
18
13

Car

BMW 323i

PORSCHE 924
RENAULT 5 Alpine
PORSCHE 924

MAZDA 323 4WD
PORSCHE 912

SAAB Sonett Il
TRIUMPH Dolomite Sprint
ALFA ROMEO Giulia 1600 S
BMW 320

G-C
413

4-12
3-9
4-13
2-4
3-8

2-4
39

Rally of Bertrix 2023 (LBS)
Classic 50
PROVISIONAL Overall Classification After LEG 2

Pos
1-1
1-1
2-1
2-2
3-2
1-1
3-1

2-2
5-4

Coef
0.83
0.77
0.82
0.77
0.86
0.69
0.73
0.74
0.69
0.76

Leg 1
28.15
26.56
26.66
35.56
38.96
47.76
29.55
128.66
93.15
1177.76

SS04
8.81
11.78
11.74
13.47
8.60
8.90
14.49
17.22
12.04
477.04

SS05
5.32
4.62
9.74
7.08
8.44
8.83

13.14

18.62
7.59

316.04

11/06/2023, 16:52:09

SS06
8.81
10.01
14.38
10.47
17.76
9.59
16.87
12.18
7.76
500.00

SS07
5.32
5.85
3.64
5.85
6.16
6.90

13.84

11.22
3.76

204.56

SS08
5.98
3.08
3.64
4.54
5.16
2.38
8.76
5.96
4.83

208.00

SS09
7.32
14.63
8.46
17.39
10.46
11.38
16.33
9.22
7.90
500.00

-
(¢}

O O O O O O O o

1080

(/2]
(9}

O O O O O O o o o o

Pen

O O O O O o o o o o

Leg 2
41.56
49.97
51.6
58.8
56.58
47.98
83.43
74.42
1123.88
2205.64

Total
69.71
76.53
78.26
94.36
95.54
95.74

112.98
203.08
1217.03
3383.40

Prev.

+6.82

+1.73

+16.1

+1.18

+0.2

+17.24

+90.1

+1013.95

+2166.37

1st

+6.82
+8.55
+24.65
+25.83
+26.03
+43.27
+133.37
+1147.32

+3313.69
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Pos #  Crew
172 DUFRASNE Dominique / DOGNE Isabelle
171 SIMON Patrice / BERNARD Christian
173 DUMORTIER Rik / CRACCO Pablo
180 FRANCHI René / THIRIONET Yves
176 THIBAUT Michel / RIGA Pierre
JACOBS Felix / GILLISSEN Natalie
179 SCHUNCK Marc / SCHUNCK Max
174 DOMINICZAK Alain / LAHAYE Romain
177 WOUTERS Peter / LAROYE Charly
181 SERVAIS José / SERVAIS Christophe

O © 00 N O o~ W N =
e
~
-]

e
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Rally of Bertrix 2023 (LBS)

FINAL Overall Classification

Classic 50

Car

BMW 323i

PORSCHE 924
RENAULT 5 Alpine
PORSCHE 924

MAZDA 323 4WD
PORSCHE 912

SAAB Sonett Il
TRIUMPH Dolomite Sprint
ALFA ROMEO Giulia 1600 S
BMW 320

11/06/2023,17:25:26

G-C
4-13
3-9
4-12
3-9
4-13
2-4
3-8
3-9
2-4
3-9

Pos
1-1
1-1
2-1
2-2
3-2
1-1
3-1
4-3
2-2
5-4

Coef
0.83
0.77
0.82
0.77
0.86
0.69
0.73
0.74
0.69
0.76

Legi
28.15
26.56
26.66
35.56
38.96
47.76
29.55
128.66
93.15
1177.76

Leg2
41.56
49.97
51.6
58.8
56.58
47.98
83.43
74.42
1123.88
2205.64

Total
69.71
76.53
78.26
94.36
95.54
95.74

112.98
203.08
1217.03
3383.40

Previous

+6.82
+1.73
+16.1
+1.18
+0.2
+17.24
+90.1
+1013.95

+2166.37

First

+6.82
+8.55
+24.65
+25.83
+26.03
+43.27
+133.37
+1147.32

+3313.69
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Rally of Bertrix 2023 (LBS)

SPEED CONTROL SUMMARY
# Crew Leg Location Distance Time Points
123 DURRE / ERNOUX LEG 1 SZ-RT02 200 00:18 300
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Rally of Bertrix 2023 (LBS)

TIME CONTROL SUMMARY

10-11| 06| 2023

# Crew Leg Location Penalty Minutes Points
101 THIRION / JACQUEMIN LEG 2 TC7 manquant TC 600
123 DURRE / ERNOUX LEG 2 1 minute avance TC9a TC 120
155 LANGEN /GERARDS LEG 2 1 minute d'avance TC6a TC 120
177 WOUTERS /LAROYE LEG 2 9 minutes avance TC9 TC 1080
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110
142
103
104
105
106
113
145
151

10-11| 06| 2023

Crew

NICOLAI Gérard / ALLAER Pascal

LAMBERT Patrick / NOELANDERS Yves

VAN DE WAUWER Jean-Pierre / MICHEL José
KETTELS Pierre-Henri / SULBOUT Romain
GLAUDE Guillaume / HENROT Alisson
MOUTSCHEN Pascal / MOUTSCHEN Germain
BROUWERS Simon / SIMONS Bastien
BLAISE Stéphane / BLAISE Nicolas
VERLINDE Koen / VERLINDE Benoit

JB Time Concept - www.jbtimeconcept.be

Rally of Bertrix 2023 (LBS)

RETIREMENTS

Nat
s
[ 1]
[ 1]
1
[ 1]
[ 1]
[ 1]
[ 1]

Car

FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II
BMW 2002

PEUGEOT 205 Rallye
FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk Il
VOLVO 142

BMW 325i

FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk |
VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI
VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI

11/06/2023, 16:50:51

Leg

Leg 1
Leg 1
Leg 2
Leg 2
Leg 2
Leg 2
Leg 2
Leg 2
Leg 2

Reason

Category
Legend
Classic 65
Youngtimers
Legend
Legend
Legend
Legend
Classic 65
Classic 65
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